H \$90.00 3648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		04/29/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAVENIR SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1700 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
Internal Address:	STE 200
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	MAVENIR HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	1700 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
Internal Address:	STE 200
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	MAVENIR INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS,INC. fka STOKE, INC.
Street Address:	1651 N. GLENVILLE DRIVE
Internal Address:	STE 216
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	MAVENIR SYSTEMS IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1700 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
Internal Address:	STE 200
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0719

900323491

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3648937	MAVENIR SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3986497	MONE
Registration Number:	3490144	STOKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4804229701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4809619000

Email: MICHELLE.WHITTINGTON@MITEL.COM
Correspondent Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON C/O MITEL

Address Line 1: 1146 N ALMA SCHOOL ROAD

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVB RELEASE MAV TM			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE WHITTINGTON		
SIGNATURE:	/MICHELLEWHITTINGTON/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015		

Total Attachments: 5

source=4-29-15 Mavenir TM Release#page1.tif source=4-29-15 Mavenir TM Release#page2.tif source=4-29-15 Mavenir TM Release#page3.tif source=4-29-15 Mavenir TM Release#page4.tif source=4-29-15 Mavenir TM Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0720

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of April 29, 2015, by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Lender") in favor of MAVENIR SYSTEMS, INC. ("Mavenir"), MAVENIR HOLDINGS, INC. ("Holdings" and together with Mavenir, individually and collectively, iointly and severally, "Mavenir/Holdings"), MAVENIR INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS. INC. ("International") and MAVENIR SYSTEMS IP HOLDINGS, LLC ("Systems").

WHEREAS, Mavenir/Holdings granted to the Lender a security interest in its intellectual property ("Mavenir/Holding's Intellectual Property Collateral"), including without limitation the patents identified on Exhibit A hereto and the trademarks described on Exhibit B hereto, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 18, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel and Frame 029156/0199 on October 19, 2012 and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel and Frame 004884/0649 on October 19, 2012.

WHEREAS, International granted to the Lender a security interest in its intellectual property ("International's Intellectual Property Collateral"), including without limitation the patents identified on Exhibit C hereto and the trademarks described on Exhibit D hereto, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 19, 2014 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel and Frame 034332/0640 on November 20, 2014 and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel and Frame 005404/0831 on November 20, 2014.

WHEREAS, Systems granted to the Lender a security interest in its intellectual property ("Systems' Intellectual Property Collateral", and collectively with Mavenir/Holding's Intellectual Property Collateral and International's Intellectual Property Collateral, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 16, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

1. Lender, hereby terminates, releases, and discharges any and all of its interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral of Mavenir, Holdings, International and Systems, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the trademarks included in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Mavenir, Holdings, International and Systems any interest in such Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Security Interest and any other liens or claims in the Intellectual Property Collateral. Lender further hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Mavenir, Holdings, International and Systems, and their successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases Mavenir, Holdings, International and Systems and their successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0721

- 2. Copies of an executed version of this Release transmitted by fax, email or other electronic transmission service shall be effective as delivery of an original executed version of this Release.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in ordinance with, the laws of the State of Texas.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Exhibit B

Trademarks

Trademark <u>Description</u>	Application Number	Registration Number	Application <u>Date</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
MAVENIR SYSTEMS	78/925,401	3,648,937	7/10/2006	6/30/2019
mOne	77/871,140	3,986,497	11/12/2009	6/28/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0724 Exhibit D

Trademarks

RECORDED: 05/01/2015

	******	******	******	7
Particular (Communication of Communication of Communicati	11			
	The Company			9
	ğ			8
	Œ			8
	$\ddot{\circ}$			-
	õ	~	!	8
	2	A/X	}	8
		Æ	•	8
				8
				1
	∞			8
	8/19/08			8
	Ξ,			-
	∞			8
				8
				8
				-
				8
	⋖			8
	Y/A			000
	Z			8
				0000
				8
				8
	4			8
	3490144			8
	9			8
	3			8
	(L)			ı
				8
				8
				8
				-
SHE SHEET				ı
	Y/A			8
	Z			ı
				8
				-
				8
				8
				8
				8
				1
				8
				-
				8
				8
				8
				-
				8
				8
	STOKE			8
	\approx			1
	\simeq			-
	Ś			8
				9
	فسيسر	oţ	America	0000
	United	states of	Ξ.	8
	Ħ	ate	$n\epsilon$	0
	\Box	St	A	
	_		-	
	أمحك			000
	ar			
	E			0
	rademark			2000
Agricological Company (1988)	ra			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005508 FRAME: 0725